8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:35 AM

9:45 AM

10:30 AM

11:45 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM

12:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:25 PM

1:30 PM

Agenda

NIA 2010 Summer Assembly
June 19, 2010
Weitendorf Agricultural Education Center, Joliet
(District 51 & 52, Host)

Registration and welcome

Call to order

Quiet time

Announcements

New attendees

AA anniversaries

Twelve Concepts of World Service

Approval of 2010 Spring Assembly Minutes
Treasurer Report (10 min. limit)
Post-General Service Conference

Delegate Report (45 min. limit)

Service Committee Breakout Meetings

Service Structure Committee Report (5 min. limit)
Conference Reports (3 min. limit)
LUNCH

Open mic

Young People video if released in time
Review of Voting Procedures
Assembly Agenda Items (2 min. limit per speaker)

Appointment of Terry W. to Report & Chart Committee.
Election of Public Information Chair

Election of Alternate Public Information Chair

Election of Corrections Chair

Potential Election of Alternate Corrections Chair
Election of Alternate NIA Literature Chair

OORWON



7. A motion by the Grapevine Committee to conduct a series of up
to 24 workshops.

8. A motion by the Service Structure V Committee to obtain a one
year $200 subscription to SurveyMonkey and receive the 20%
NFP discount .The subscription can be used by all NIA entities.

9. A motion by the Report & Charter Committee to amend the
Service Structure Guidelines to merge “Procedures for Hosting
Area Committee Meetings” and “Procedures for Hosting Area
Assemblies” documents, and to create a new Reference
Document for these events.

10. Acceptance of 2010 NIA Big Book Conference Bid

3:30 PM  Standing Committee Reports (3 min. limit)
4:15 PM  Officer Reports (3 min. limit)

4:30 PM  Adjournment and Close



