Agenda NIA 2010 Summer Assembly

June 19, 2010 Weitendorf Agricultural Education Center, Joliet (District 51 & 52, Host)

8:00 AM	Registration and welcome	
9:00 AM	Call to order Quiet time Announcements New attendees AA anniversaries Twelve Concepts of World Service	
9:30 AM	Approval of 2010 Spring Assembly Minutes	
9:35 AM	Treasurer Report	(10 min. limit)
9:45 AM	Post-General Service Conference Delegate Report	(45 min. limit)
10:30 AM	Service Committee Breakout Meetings	
11:45 AM	Service Structure Committee Report	(5 min. limit)
11:50 AM	Conference Reports	(3 min. limit)
12:00 PM	LUNCH	
12:45 PM	Open mic	
1:00 PM	Young People video if released in time	
1:25 PM	Review of Voting Procedures	
1:30 PM	Assembly Agenda Items	(2 min. limit per speaker)
	 Appointment of Terry W. to Report & Chart Committee. Election of Public Information Chair Election of Alternate Public Information Chair Election of Corrections Chair 	

5. Potential Election of Alternate Corrections Chair

6. Election of Alternate NIA Literature Chair

- 7. A motion by the Grapevine Committee to conduct a series of up to 24 workshops.
- 8. A motion by the Service Structure V Committee to obtain a one year \$200 subscription to SurveyMonkey and receive the 20% NFP discount .The subscription can be used by all NIA entities.
- 9. A motion by the Report & Charter Committee to amend the Service Structure Guidelines to merge "Procedures for Hosting Area Committee Meetings" and "Procedures for Hosting Area Assemblies" documents, and to create a new Reference Document for these events.
- 10. Acceptance of 2010 NIA Big Book Conference Bid

3:30 PM Standing Committee Reports (3 min. limit)

4:15 PM Officer Reports (3 min. limit)

4:30 PM Adjournment and Close